

Copy Paper Bid #10-001

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Advantage Resources Services		Office Depot		Olmsted-Kirk Paper Company		Quill Corporation		Unisource Worldwide, Inc.		Wes Con
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price
Lavendar = Best Price Green = Tied Price													
Dual Purpose White Paper, 8.5" X 11", 20-pound, long grain, 500 sheets per ream, 92 brightness	109,200	Ream	\$2.699	\$294,730.80			\$2.65	\$289,380.00	\$2.65	\$289,380.00	\$2.704	\$295,276.80	\$2.60
Dual Purpose White Paper, 8.5" X 11", 20-pound, long grain, 500 sheets per ream, 92 brightness, by truck load	109,200	Per Ream by Truckload	\$2.623	\$286,431.60	\$2.80	\$305,760.00	\$2.45	\$267,540.00	\$2.65	\$289,380.00	\$2.50	\$273,000.00	\$2.45
Dual Purpose White Paper, 11" X 14", 20-pound, long grain, 500 sheets per ream, 84-86 brightness	110	Ream			\$46.12	\$5,073.20	\$4.63	\$509.30	\$4.47	\$491.70	\$5.16	\$567.60	\$3.575
Dual Purpose White Paper - 8½"X17", 20-pound, long grain, 500 sheets per ream	80	Ream			\$7.80	\$624.00	\$7.28	\$582.40	\$7.26	\$580.80	\$8.11	\$648.80	\$5.62
Dual Purpose Blue Paper, 8.5" X 11", 20-pound, long grain, 500 sheets per ream	70	Ream			\$4.32	\$302.40	\$3.49	\$244.30	\$3.49	\$244.30	\$4.41	\$308.70	\$3.41
Dual Purpose Canary Paper, 8.5" X 11", 20-pound, long grain, 500 sheets per ream	180	Ream					\$3.49	\$628.20	\$3.49	\$628.20	\$4.41	\$793.80	\$3.41
Dual Purpose Cherry Paper, 8.5" X 11", 20-pound, long grain, 500 sheets per ream	50	Ream			\$4.91	\$245.50	\$3.49	\$174.50			\$4.41	\$220.50	\$3.41
Dual Purpose Golden Rod Paper, 8.5" X 11", 20-pound, long grain, 500 sheets per ream	60	Ream			\$4.32	\$259.20	\$3.49	\$209.40	\$3.49	\$209.40	\$4.41	\$264.60	\$3.41
Dual Purpose Green Paper, 8.5" X 11", 20-pound, long grain, 500 sheets per ream	50	Ream			\$4.32	\$216.00	\$3.49	\$174.50	\$3.49	\$174.50	\$4.41	\$220.50	\$3.41
Dual Purpose Kelly Green or Holiday Green Paper, 8.5" X 11", 20-pound, long grain, 500 sheets per ream	150	Ream					\$5.90	\$885.00			\$7.57	\$1,135.50	\$4.77
Dual Purpose Orchid Paper, 8.5" X 11", 20-pound, long grain, 500 sheets per ream	100	Ream					\$3.49	\$349.00	\$5.11	\$511.00	\$4.41	\$441.00	\$3.41
Dual Purpose Pink Paper, 8.5" X 11", 20-pound, long grain, 500 sheets per ream	50	Ream			\$4.32	\$216.00	\$3.49	\$174.50	\$3.49	\$174.50	\$4.41	\$220.50	\$4.77
Dual Purpose Red or Holiday Red Paper, 8.5" X 11", 20-pound, 500 sheets per ream	40	Ream					\$5.90	\$236.00			\$7.57	\$302.80	\$5.71

Copy Paper Bid #10-001

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Advantage Resources Services		Office Depot		Olmsted-Kirk Paper Company		Quill Corporation		Unisource Worldwide, Inc.		Wes Con
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price
Lavendar = Best Price Green = Tied Price													
Dual Purpose Salmon Paper, 8.5" X 11", 20-pound, long grain, 500 sheets per ream	60	Ream			\$4.97	\$298.20	\$3.49	\$209.40			\$4.41	\$264.60	\$3.41
Dual Purpose Bright/Electric Green/Lime Paper - 8½"X11", 20-pound, 500 sheets per ream	110	Ream					\$4.87	\$535.70	\$5.32	\$585.20	\$7.57	\$832.70	\$4.77
Dual Purpose Bright/Electric Lemon/Yellow Paper - 8½"X11", 20-pound, 500 sheets per ream	140	Ream					\$4.87	\$681.80	\$5.32	\$744.80	\$7.57	\$1,059.80	\$4.77
Dual Purpose Bright/Electric Orange/Tangerine Paper - 8½"X11", 20-pound, 500 sheets per ream	150	Ream					\$4.87	\$730.50	\$5.32	\$798.00	\$7.57	\$1,135.50	\$4.77
Dual Purpose Bright/Electric Pink Paper - 8½"X11", 20-pound, 500 sheets per ream	150	Ream					\$4.87	\$730.50	\$5.32	\$798.00	\$7.57	\$1,135.50	\$4.77
Dual Purpose Blue Vellum Bristol Paper, 8.5" X 11", 67-pound, 250 sheets per ream	24	Ream			\$7.14	\$171.36	\$3.64	\$87.36	\$5.58	\$133.92	\$4.57	\$109.68	\$3.56
Dual Purpose Canary Vellum Bristol Paper, 8.5" X 11", 67-pound, 250 sheets per ream	24	Ream					\$3.64	\$87.36	\$5.58	\$133.92	\$4.57	\$109.68	\$3.56
Dual Purpose Green Vellum Bristol Paper, 8.5" X 11", 67-pound, 250 sheets per ream	24	Ream			\$7.14	\$171.36	\$3.46	\$83.04			\$4.57	\$109.68	\$3.56
Dual Purpose Pink Vellum Bristol Paper, 8.5" X 11", 67-pound, 250 sheets per ream	48	Ream			\$7.14	\$342.72	\$3.64	\$174.72			\$4.57	\$219.36	\$3.56
Dual Purpose White Vellum Bristol Paper, 8.5" X 11", 67-pound, 250 sheets per ream	72	Ream			\$3.83	\$275.76	\$3.42	\$246.24	\$4.91	\$353.52	\$4.36	\$313.92	\$3.52
TOTAL:							\$275,273.72				\$283,414.72		\$2
Catalog Discount for all other items						Up to 85%				10%		0%	
Freight													
Minimum Order			Full Truck or 880 cases					Full cartons only.				\$1,000.00, full cases only	

Copy Paper Bid #10-001

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Advantage Resources Services		Office Depot		Olmsted-Kirk Paper Company		Quill Corporation		Unisource Worldwide, Inc.		Wes
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price
Special Instructions			Always refer to Quote #1327B. Price valid until 9/19/09. Lead time = three weeks		Refer to Account #25120235. Must receive purchase order by 9/25/09. Prices firm per U.S. Communities' contract terms and conditions		Pricing valid through 12/31/09; after that, manufacturer's increase could change pricing.		Always refer to Bid #09-8106/Account #1933131. Prices are good through 9/30/10.		Reference Bid #10-001; Attention: Carol Kelsay, Phone 904-588-7314; Fax 904-348-8132		

Present at opening:
Dottie Morrow, Buyer
Taylor Shanahan, Purchasing Clerk

Present at coin toss:
Shelley Freeman, Director of Purchasing
Al Betzel, Distribution Center Manager
Dottie Morrow, Buyer

Because three items were direct ties between two vendors, a coin was tossed in each instance to determine the award. The award for these three items is indicated by highlighting the cost beneath the awarded vendor.

Copy Paper Bid #10-001

VENDORS	Western Paper Company, Inc.	Xerox	
	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Lavendar = Best Price Green = Tied Price			
Dual Purpose White Paper, 8.5" X 11", 20- pound, long grain, 500 sheets per ream, 92 brightness	\$283,920.00	\$2.499	\$272,890.80
Dual Purpose White Paper, 8.5" X 11", 20- pound, long grain, 500 sheets per ream, 92 brightness, by truck load	\$267,540.00	\$2.499	\$272,890.80
Dual Purpose White Paper, 11" X 14", 20- pound, long grain, 500 sheets per ream, 84- 86 brightness	\$393.25	\$4.640	\$510.40
Dual Purpose White Paper - 8½"X17", 20- pound, long grain, 500 sheets per ream	\$449.60		
Dual Purpose Blue Paper, 8.5" X 11", 20- pound, long grain, 500 sheets per ream	\$238.70	\$3.878	\$271.46
Dual Purpose Canary Paper, 8.5" X 11", 20- pound, long grain, 500 sheets per ream	\$613.80	\$3.878	\$698.04
Dual Purpose Cherry Paper, 8.5" X 11", 20- pound, long grain, 500 sheets per ream	\$170.50	\$3.878	\$193.90
Dual Purpose Golden Rod Paper, 8.5" X 11", 20-pound, long grain, 500 sheets per ream	\$204.60	\$3.878	\$232.68
Dual Purpose Green Paper, 8.5" X 11", 20- pound, long grain, 500 sheets per ream	\$170.50	\$3.878	\$193.90
Dual Purpose Kelly Green or Holiday Green Paper, 8.5" X 11", 20-pound, long grain, 500 sheets per ream	\$715.50	\$9.957	\$1,493.55
Dual Purpose Orchid Paper, 8.5" X 11", 20- pound, long grain, 500 sheets per ream	\$341.00	\$3.878	\$387.80
Dual Purpose Pink Paper, 8.5" X 11", 20- pound, long grain, 500 sheets per ream	\$238.50	\$3.878	\$193.90
Dual Purpose Red or Holiday Red Paper, 8.5" X 11", 20-pound, 500 sheets per ream	\$228.40	\$9.957	\$398.28

Copy Paper Bid #10-001

VENDORS	Western Paper Company, Inc.	Xerox	
	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Lavendar = Best Price Green = Tied Price			
Dual Purpose Salmon Paper, 8.5" X 11", 20-pound, long grain, 500 sheets per ream	\$204.60	\$3.878	\$232.68
Dual Purpose Bright/Electric Green/Lime Paper - 8½"X11", 20-pound, 500 sheets per ream	\$524.70	\$9.957	\$1,095.27
Dual Purpose Bright/Electric Lemon/Yellow Paper - 8½"X11", 20-pound, 500 sheets per ream	\$667.80	\$9.957	\$1,393.98
Dual Purpose Bright/Electric Orange/Tangerine Paper - 8½"X11", 20-pound, 500 sheets per ream	\$715.50	\$9.957	\$1,493.55
Dual Purpose Bright/Electric Pink Paper - 8½"X11", 20-pound, 500 sheets per ream	\$715.50	\$9.957	\$1,493.55
Dual Purpose Blue Vellum Bristol Paper, 8.5" X 11", 67-pound, 250 sheets per ream	\$85.44		
Dual Purpose Canary Vellum Bristol Paper, 8.5" X 11", 67-pound, 250 sheets per ream	\$85.44		
Dual Purpose Green Vellum Bristol Paper, 8.5" X 11", 67-pound, 250 sheets per ream	\$85.44		
Dual Purpose Pink Vellum Bristol Paper, 8.5" X 11", 67-pound, 250 sheets per ream	\$170.88		
Dual Purpose White Vellum Bristol Paper, 8.5" X 11", 67-pound, 250 sheets per ream	\$253.44		
TOTAL:	74,813.09		
Catalog Discount for all other items	10%	20%	
Freight	None	N/A	
Minimum Order	None	Must order by the carton	

Copy Paper Bid #10-001

VENDORS	Western Paper Company, Inc.	Xerox	
Lavendar = Best Price Green = Tied Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Special Instructions			

Present at opening:
Dottie Morrow, Buyer
Taylor Shanahan, Purchasing Clerk

Present at coin toss:
Shelley Freeman, Director of Purchasing
Al Betzel, Distribution Center Manager
Dottie Morrow, Buyer